## 502916813 07/31/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2963412

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GLOBAL BUSINESS COMMUNICATIONS (THE NETHERLANDS) BV	06/30/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	POWERBREATHER INTERNATIONAL GMBH
Street Address:	FICHTENWEG 1A
City:	STARNBERG
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	82319

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D501044

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (414)271-5770

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 414-271-7590

Email: andid@andruslaw.com

Correspondent Name: PETER T. HOLSEN

Address Line 1: 100 E. WISCONSIN AVE.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	825-00175
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PETER T. HOLSEN
SIGNATURE:	/peter t holsen/
DATE SIGNED:	07/31/2014

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=2014-08-04\_825-00175\_Executed\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 502916813 REEL: 033438 FRAME: 0433

241 000 - 042 - 02 5

#### ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, of which receipt is acknowledged, GLOBAL BUSINESS COMMUNICATIONS (THE NETHERLANDS) BV, a corporation of THE NETHERLANDS, owner of the entire right, title, and interest in U.S. Design Patent No. D501,044, issued to GLOBAL BUSINESS COMMUNICATIONS (THE NETHERLANDS) BV, as assignee, on January 18, 2005, hereby sells and assigns to POWERBREATHER INTERNATIONAL GMBH, a corporation of GERMANY, its entire right, title and interest in the Design Patent, to be held and enjoyed by POWERBREATHER INTERNATIONAL GMBH, its successors, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by GLOBAL BUSINESS COMMUNICATIONS (THE NETHERLANDS) BV had this assignment and sale not been made.

strate.
In testimony whereof, GLOBAL BUSINESS COMMUNICATIONS (THE NETHERLANDS) BV has caused this assignment to be signed by its duly authorized officers this 30 th day of June, 2014.
GLOBAL BUSINESS COMMUNICATIONS (THE NETHERLANDS) BY
By: VINTON SLESS
Title: CHIEF NEPRESENTATIVE
Personally appeared before me this 30 th day of 76 NE. 2014, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act and deep for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
Witness ANKE BARTEL Witness ANGL BRINKMANN TO BROXTEN

PATENT REEL: 033438 FRAME: 0434

**RECORDED: 07/31/2014**